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Fw: COMULATIVE IMPACT POLICY CONSULATION 2020

Cllr Ansar Ali <Ansar.Ali@peterborough.gov.uk>
Wed 14/10/2020 13:00
To:  Licensing Policy Consultation <lpc@peterborough.gov.uk>
Cc:  Rob Hill <Rob.Hill@peterborough.gov.uk>; Adrian Chapman <adrian.chapman@peterborough.gov.uk>; Peter Gell
<peter.gell@peterborough.gov.uk>; Cllr Shaz Nawaz <Shaz.Nawaz@peterborough.gov.uk>; Brian W J Gascoyne

; community first <communityfirst@outlook.com>

1 attachments (19 KB)
CI POLICY CCONSULTATION 2020.docx;

I am wri�ng to endorse the comments made by MANERP and Community First.

Regards
Ansar
Councillor Ansar Ali
North Ward

From: Brian Gascoyne <
Sent: 12 October 2020 16:21
To: Licensing <eh.licensing@peterborough.gov.uk>
Cc: Saeed Mohammed <communityfirst@outlook.com>; Cllr Mohammed Nadeem
<Mohammed.Nadeem@peterborough.gov.uk>; Cllr Mohammed Jamil
<Mohammed.Jamil@peterborough.gov.uk>; Cllr Ansar Ali <Ansar.Ali@peterborough.gov.uk>; Cllr Mahboob
Hussain <Mahboob.Hussain@peterborough.gov.uk>; Cllr Amjad Iqbal <Amjad.Iqbal@peterborough.gov.uk>;
Cllr Shaz Nawaz <Shaz.Nawaz@peterborough.gov.uk>; Cllr Shazia Bashir
<Shazia.Bashir@peterborough.gov.uk>; Cllr Aasiyah Joseph <Aasiyah.Joseph@peterborough.gov.uk>; Cllr Ikra
Yasin <Ikra.Yasin@peterborough.gov.uk>
Subject: COMULATIVE IMPACT POLICY CONSULATION 2020
 

CAUTION: This email originates outside of Peterborough City Council's network. Do NOT click on links or
open attachments unless you recognise the sender and know the content is safe. Please report any

concerns or issues to ICT

Dear Sir/Madam

I attach the joint Millfield and New England Regeneration Partnership (MANERP) and
Community First's representation in response to the Commutative Impact Policy review for
the area.

Kindest Regards,

Brian

Brian W J Gascoyne BEM
On behalf of MANERP and Community First
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03/11/2020 Email - Licensing Policy Consultation - Outlook

https://outlook.office.com/mail/lpc@peterborough.gov.uk/inbox/id/AAQkADE0ZDQ4ZGIxLTA1YjAtNGZiZS05Y2RiLTBjNzVjMzI4YjZiYgAQALjsF7Z… 1/2

Fw: Petition Re: Licensing Policy Concultation - Millfield

Cllr Ansar Ali <Ansar.Ali@peterborough.gov.uk>
Wed 14/10/2020 12:54
To:  Licensing Policy Consultation <lpc@peterborough.gov.uk>
Cc:  Adrian Chapman <adrian.chapman@peterborough.gov.uk>; Rob Hill <Rob.Hill@peterborough.gov.uk>; Peter Gell
<peter.gell@peterborough.gov.uk>; Gillian Beasley <gillian.beasley@peterborough.gov.uk>; Cllr Shaz Nawaz
<Shaz.Nawaz@peterborough.gov.uk>

1 attachments (4 MB)
Petition.pdf;

Please find a�ached a Pe��on residents have presented to me with regard to Licensing Policy
Consulta�on for the area of Millfield.

I am fully suppor�ve of the residents objec�ons to the increasing number of licensed premises
(alcohol and gambling) in this small congested area over the last fi�een years which have given rise
to An� Social Behaviour, Crime etc.

Residents feel let down by the authori�es, feel frustrated and tell me Enough is Enough.

I have been raising these concerns on behalf of the residents and businesses over several years
through at every opportunity in mee�ngs with council and Police Officers, emails and at Council
mee�ngs.

I hope the views of residents and businesses will be heard and acted upon and the authori�es
embark on a strategy to stop gran�ng new licenses and work towards reducing the number of
licensed premises.

Regards
Ansar
Councillor Ansar Ali
North Ward

From: . SADDIQUE
Sent: 14 October 2020 12:31
To: Cllr Ansar Ali <Ansar.Ali@peterborough.gov.uk>
Subject: Pe��on
 

CAUTION: This email originates outside of Peterborough City Council's network. Do NOT click on links or
open attachments unless you recognise the sender and know the content is safe. Please report any

concerns or issues to ICT

Good a�ernoon Councillor Ali,

Please see a�ached a pe��on in rela�on to THE LICENSING POLICY CONSULTATION. 

The pe��on is in response to this and our objec�ons in the way alcohol licenses have been issued
over the past decade and how they have been mismanaged. The objec�ves set by the council and in
par�cular the four highlighted in the consulta�on document have clearly not been met and
governed properly. There is no way of measuring them and no record as to what has been done to
tackle the increasing issues we face as residents. We, residents are angry, annoyed and frustrated in
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seeing how our area in par�cular Lincoln Road has deteriorated over the past decade and the route
problem is the licensing. This brings ASB, criminal disorder, drug issues along with other problems
and we have seen this first hand. 

Kindest regards
Saj
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